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26/22 Joanne Cushen Bridget Hickey and P 04/03/2026 to construct a slatted underground effluent tank adjacent to 
existing suckler house also lean to type building covering this 
tank joined onto existing building together with all 
associated site works 
Courtnaboughla 
Goresbridge
Co. Kilkenny 

 N N N

26/23 Lisa Smith and  Ben Nolan E 05/03/2026 of 21/33
Gorteen 
Ballycallan
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N

26/24 John and Jenifer Caren P 05/03/2026 to erect a single storey extension to front and side of existing 
dwelling 
Narrabane South
Kilmacow
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N

26/60120 James and Aine Murphy P 28/02/2026 for erection of a dwelling house, domestic garage, 
installation of a sewerage treatment plant, polishing filter and 
entrance together with all associated site works.
Ballycocksoost
Inistioge
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N
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26/60121 Anselm & Mary Molloy P 28/02/2026 for development consisting of:
a) The demolition of the existing detached garage at the rear
b) Part demolition of the existing rear extension
c) Alternations & refurbishment of the existing dwelling 
house
d) External Wall Insulation System to the front, side and rear 
walls
e) A new single storey extension to the rear with side 
entrance to house
f) A new porch and steps to the front
g) Widening of the property entrance gates and driveway 
including dropped kerb
h) New parking/turning area to the front and rear
i) And associated site works

4 New Road
Kilkenny
County Kilkenny
R95 E9AH

 N N N

26/60122 Thomas Foley Engineering Ltd P 28/02/2026 to demolish the existing dormer dwelling and to construct a 
new  dormer dwelling with on site parking and all associated 
works 
Chapel Street
Mooncoin
Co.Kilkenny

 N N N
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26/60123 Loughmerans farm ltd P 02/03/2026 for Construction of (i) roof over existing slatted tank (ii) Calf 
shed and all associated site works. Permission for Retention 
of (I) cubicle shed with slatted tanks  (ii) slatted tank and all 
associated site works 
Loughmerans
Dunmore
Co Kilkenny

 N N N

26/60124 Pat & Roseleen Lawlor P 02/03/2026 to construct a new dwelling house, entrance, effluent 
treatment system and all associated site works 
Tincashel
Urlingford
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N

26/60125 Transport Infrastructure Ireland (TII) P 02/03/2026 FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A SINGLE STOREY EXTENSION FOR 
OFFICE SPACE TO THE SOUTH SIDE OF EXISTING TWO 
STOREY OFFICE BUILDING, INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF 
ADDITIONAL WINDOWS IN BOTH THE SOUTH AND WEST 
FACING ELEVATIONS OF THE EXISTING OFFICE BUILDING, 
AND ALL ASSOCIATED SITE WORKS AT THE EXISTING 
MOTORWAY MAINTENANCE DEPOT

Leggetsrath West
Hebron Industrial Estate
Hebron Road
Kilkenny

 N N N
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26/60126 Laura Walsh and  Eoin Kavanagh P 03/03/2026 for renovation and extension to existing dwelling,
demolish existing store and all associated site works
Bonnetsrath
Bonnetsrath
Kilkenny
R95AA16

 N N N

26/60127 Carlo and Berna Cardillo P 03/03/2026 to amend the existing Omada dwelling house by adding a 
new residential road entrance from the Old Dublin Road the 
construction of a new boundary wall around the existing 
dwelling house as well as to construct 4 No. new detached 2 
storey and attic level  dwelling houses and all associated 
works within the curtilage the existing site to be now 
accessed 
Omada,
Leggetsrath East,
Kilkenny.
R95KHF8

 N N N
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26/60128 Christine Comerford P 03/03/2026 for a change of design of the dwelling that was previously 
granted under Planning Applications 21/780 & 24/60586 to 
construct a dormer dwelling with on-site sewerage 
treatment, new entrance onto the public road and all 
associated works. The proposed new design will also be for a 
dormer dwelling with on-site sewerage treatment, new 
entrance onto the public road and all associated works
Corloughan
Piltown and Clonconey
Mooncoin
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N

26/60129 Philip O Brien Farms Limited P 04/03/2026 to construct an over-ground slurry tank, and permission to 
construct an 8-span shed to house farm machinery and for 
dry storage and all associated site works 
Castle Eve
Kells
Co Kilkenny
R95N528

Y N N N

26/60130 Rachel Molloy P 04/03/2026 for a two-storey four-bedroom dwelling house, a detached 
garage, a vehicular site entrance, a new septic tank and 
percolation area, a bored well and all associated site works 
Bishopslough Newtown
Bennetsbridge
Co Kilkenny

 N N N
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26/60131 Conor Delaney P 04/03/2026 to demolish dwelling house & existing shed both of which 
are derelict. Permission is also sought to erect a new dwelling 
house, new site entrance, septic tank treatment system, 
percolation area, and all associated site works
Loughill
Ballinakill
Co. Kilkenny

 N N N
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